PREDECESSOR
   -----------------   SUCCESSOR

Edgar Filing: GOLFSMITH INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4/A

54

   PERIOD FROM   PERIOD FROM   ----------------------
   DECEMBER 30, 2001   DECEMBER 30, 2001   PERIOD FROM OCTOBER
   THROUGH OCTOBER   THROUGH OCTOBER   16, 2002 THROUGH
   15, 2002   15, 2002   DECEMBER 28, 2002
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ACTUAL
   -----------------   -----------   -----------------   ----------------------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Net revenues.....   $180,315   $   --   $ 180,315   $ 37,831
Cost of products sold.....   117,206   703(a)   117,909   25,147
   --------   -------   ---------   --------
   Gross profit.....   63,109   (703)   62,406   12,684
Selling, general and
  administrative.....   48,308   2,236(b)   50,544   13,581
Store pre-opening/closing
  expenses.....   122   --   122   93
Amortization of deferred
  compensation.....   6,033   (6,033)(f)   --   --
   --------   -------   ---------   --------
Total operating expenses.....   54,463   (3,797)   50,666   13,674
Operating income (loss).....   8,646   3,094   11,740   (990)
Interest expense.....   5,206   3,353(c)   8,559   2,210
Interest income.....   (331)   --   (331)   (7)
Other income.....   (2,365)   --   (2,365)   (14)
Other expense.....   --   --   --   --
Minority interest.....   844   (844)(d)   --   --
Loss on debt extinguishment.....   8,047   (8,047)(g)   --   --
   --------   -------   ---------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing
  operations before income
  taxes.....   (2,755)   8,632   5,877   (3,179)
Income tax expense (benefit).....   708   1,466(e)   2,174   (633)
   --------   -------   ---------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing
  operations.....   $ (3,463)   $ 7,166   $   3,703   $ (2,546)
   ========   =======   =========   ========

   44

   GOLFSMITH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations has
been prepared as if the merger was consummated as of the beginning of fiscal
year 2002 (December 30, 2001). Pro forma adjustments were made to reflect the
following:

   (a) Amortization of the purchase price adjustment to inventory to